David Greetham
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From: Alison Osullivan <aosullivan@suquamish.nsn.us>

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2018 1:11 PM

To: David Greetham

Subject: RE: City of Bainbridge Island Notice of Application/SEPA Comment Period
Categories: Follow up

Dave if this area is forage fish spawning what measures have been taken to minimize impacts?
1. Single piling
2. Height

Thanks,

Alison

Alison O'Sullivan
Senior Biologist, Suquamish Tribe Fisheries Department

P.0. Box 498 (mailing)

18490 Suquamish Way
Suguamish, WA 98392
phone: (360) 394-8447

This email is intended exclusively for the individual(s) or entities to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential
information and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient or agent responsible for delivering it to
the intended recipient, be advised that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying or taking of any action in reliance on
the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please
immediately notify the sender electronically, return the email to the above email address and delete it from your files.
Thank you.

From: Carla Lundgren [mailto:clundgren@bainbridgewa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:37 AM

To: 'Amy Tousley' <amy.tousley@pse.com>; 'aosullivan@suquamish.nsn.us'; 'bilibrary@krl.org’; 'Brian Kelly'
<bkelly@soundpublishing.com>; 'ceschmid @att.net'; 'Christy Barrie' <cbarrie@bisd303.org>; 'cordaro@integrity.com’;
‘edwardC@KitsapTransit.com’; 'ehsafford@earthlink.net'; 'Gretchen Kaehler' <gretchen.kaehler@dahp.wa.gov>; 'OR-
SEPA-REVIEW@wsdot.wa.gov'; 'pcd@bainbridgewa.gov'; 'Perry@biparks.org'; 'sarahleebainbridge @gmail.com’;
'SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov'; 'SEPAdesk@dnr.wa.gov'; 'SEPAUNIT@ecy.wa.gov'; 'steve.brown@kitsappublichealth.org';
'strudel@suquamish.nsn.us'; 'tvanwinkle@bainbridge. wednet.edu'; 'solenne.walker@dnr.wa.gov';
Nam.Siu@dfw.wa.gov; Eric (edieffenbach@bifd.org) <edieffenbach@bifd.org>

Subject: City of Bainbridge Island Notice of Application/SEPA Comment Period

Good Morning,

Please see the attached City of Bainbridge Island Notice of Application/SEPA Comment Period with a SEPA Checklist.



